Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

500636336

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name				Execution Date	
Ajay P. Malshe				08/15/2008	
Arpana Verma				08/07/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	The Board of Trustees of the University of Arkansas				
Street Address:	2404 North University				
City:	Little Rock				
State/Country:	ARKANSAS				
Postal Code:	72207				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		œ
Application Number: 12160		12160 [.]	758		12160758
CONNEST ONDERCE DATA					
Fax Number:(312)222-0818Correspondence will be set via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:608.257.3501Email:chiipdocket@michaelbest.comCorrespondent Name:Michael Best & Friedrich LLPAddress Line 1:180 North Stetson AvenueAddress Line 2:Suite 2000Address Line 4:Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601					OP \$40.00
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			013961-9012 US01		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Tambryn K. Van Heyningen		
Total Attachments: 2 source=B1537342#page1.tif source=B1537342#page2.tif PATENT					

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to The Board of Trustees of the University of Arkansas (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), having its principal place of business at:

2404 North University Little Rock, AR 72207

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Ajay P. Malshe 4105 Georgia St. Springdale, AR 72762

Arpana Verma 11 South Duncan Avenue #13 Fayetteville, AR 72701

confirm our obligation to, and effective as of January 12, 2007, hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest -

(1) in and to an invention entitled "Nanoparticle Compositions and Methods for Making and Using the Same" the specification of which was filed with our authority on January 12, 2007 as International Patent Application No. PCT/US2007/060506, (Atty. File No. 013961-9013 WO00), which application claims the benefit of U. S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/758,307, filed January 12, 2006.

(2) in and to any United States national phase patent application based on said PCT Application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

(3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and

PATENT REEL: 021470 FRAME: 0180

(4) under the International Convention in respect to the United States patent application and/or said PCT Application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on said United States application and/or said PCT Application.

And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said United States patent or patents to Assignee.

08/15/08 Date

Date

Malšhe

PATEN **REEL: 021470** F• 0181

RECORDED: 09/02/2008